
ID %
Complete

Task Name Duration Start Finish Baseline Duration

0 9% East Area LS2 Planning 1340 days?Mon 30/05/16 Fri 24/09/21 1340 days?

1 22% Important dates 1300.5 daysMon 30/05/16 Mon 02/08/21 1300.5 days

13 0% LV Works in b.352 (No HH possible) 6 days Tue 18/06/19 Tue 25/06/19 6 days

23 4% Worksite Preparation 1140 days?Mon 30/05/16 Fri 04/12/20 1140 days?

180 27% B.157 1211.5 daysMon 30/05/16 Tue 30/03/21 1211.5 days

181 52% Roof 405 days Tue 27/02/18 Mon 30/09/19 384 days

184 0% Roof works 91 days Mon 13/05/19 Mon 16/09/19 60 days

185 0% Install the destratification fans 4 wks Wed 17/07/19 Tue 13/08/19 40 days

187 55% Outside 530 days Mon 29/01/18 Fri 06/03/20 530 days

190 0% General acceptation 1 wk Mon 22/04/19 Fri 26/04/19 1 wk

195 0% Dismantling in B355 demiwater station 30 days Thu 13/06/19 Wed 24/07/19 30 days

198 0% Civil works for new transformers installation in b. 157 2 wks Mon 01/07/19 Fri 12/07/19 2 wks

200 20% Fast Access 570.5 days Tue 13/11/18 Tue 02/03/21 570.5 days

201 73% Dismantling activities in the fast access area 303 days Tue 13/11/18 Thu 06/02/20 303 days

234 95% Magnets removal in the fast access area 1 wk Mon 01/04/19 Fri 05/04/19 1 wk

235 100% Concrete floor dismantling 1 wk Mon 08/04/19 Fri 12/04/19 1 wk

236 100% Cleaning Secondary Area 1 wk Mon 01/04/19 Fri 05/04/19 1 wk

237 100% Manifold dismantling 3 wks Mon 08/04/19 Fri 26/04/19 1 wk

238 100% Laser scan in secondary areas 1 day Mon 22/04/19 Mon 22/04/19 1 day

239 20% Removal works in Building 157 + Option WL0.J 2 wks Mon 20/05/19 Fri 31/05/19 2 wks

240 0% Survey measurement between T8B/T9/T10 2 days Mon 27/05/19 Tue 28/05/19 2 days

301 15% Primary Area 553.5 days Thu 06/12/18 Tue 02/03/21 553.5 days

302 41% Dismantling activities in the primary area 252 days Thu 06/12/18 Fri 06/12/19 252 days

304 100% Dismantle fire detection 1 day Fri 17/05/19 Fri 17/05/19 1 day

305 80% Openning of the roof (Cast iron layer) 3 wks Mon 20/05/19 Fri 07/06/19 3 wks

306 0% Beamline Dismantling 15 days Mon 10/06/19 Fri 28/06/19 15 days

307 0% T11 Magnets dismantling in primary area 3 days Mon 10/06/19 Wed 12/06/19 3 days

308 0% Target removal in primary area + very radioactive blocks 1 day Thu 13/06/19 Thu 13/06/19 1 day

309 0% DC Cables disconnections (Primary Area) + hoses 1 day Fri 14/06/19 Fri 14/06/19 1 day

310 0% Vacuum disconnection and dismantling in secondary areas2 days Mon 17/06/19 Tue 18/06/19 2 days

311 0% Magnet (T9.QDE01/QFO02/BHZ01) dismantling in
primary area

1 wk Wed 19/06/19 Tue 25/06/19 1 wk

312 0% Beam Instrumentation dismantling in primary area 1 day Wed 26/06/19 Wed 26/06/19 1 day

313 0% Stopper dumps dismantling in primary area 1 day Thu 27/06/19 Thu 27/06/19 1 day

314 0% Mechanical supports  dismantling (Partial) in primary area1 day Fri 28/06/19 Fri 28/06/19 1 day

315 0% Openning between prim. Area/sec area 4 wks Mon 01/07/19 Fri 26/07/19 4 wks

316 0% Removal of all the magnet non-needed by the survey 1 wk Mon 29/07/19 Fri 02/08/19 1 wk

388 40% B.352 (PS) 439 days Fri 01/02/19 Wed 21/10/20 439 days

389 84% Dismantling activities in b.352 166.5 days Fri 01/02/19 Mon 23/09/19 166.5 days

394 100% Beam Instrumentation dismantling in b.352 1 wk Mon 11/03/19 Fri 15/03/19 1 wk

395 100% Relocation of shieldings for magnet removal 6 wks Mon 18/03/19 Fri 26/04/19 2 wks

396 100% Magnet dismantling 38 days Mon 01/04/19 Wed 22/05/19 0 days?

397 100% Magnet dismantling in b.352 4 wks Mon 01/04/19 Fri 26/04/19 3 wks

398 100% M100/M200 dismantling 5 days Thu 16/05/19 Wed 22/05/19 0 days?

399 100% Beam stoppers dismantling in b.352 1 wk Mon 01/04/19 Fri 05/04/19 1 wk

400 95% Mechanical supports  dismantling in b.352 4 wks Mon 01/04/19 Fri 26/04/19 2 wks

401 0% Laser scan in b.352 1 day Mon 27/05/19 Mon 27/05/19 1 day

402 95% Removal works in B352 and technical galleries (controlled
areas) below B157/B352

3 wks Mon 06/05/19 Fri 24/05/19 2 wks

403 0% Openning of the trench (For hoses removal) 1 day Wed 31/07/19 Thu 01/08/19 1 day

411 0% Installation activities in b.352 210 days Mon 01/07/19 Fri 01/05/20 210 days

412 0% Re-arrange shielding (OPENNING BETWEEN B.352/B.157 + DUMP)4 wks Mon 01/07/19 Fri 26/07/19 4 wks

444 21% B.251 478 days Mon 12/11/18 Wed 07/10/20 478 days

445 61% Dismantling activities in b.251 231 days Mon 12/11/18 Mon 14/10/19 231 days

455 100% Identification of DC cables under the selecteur de ligne
(Continuity test)

1 wk Mon 18/03/19 Fri 22/03/19 1 wk

460 90% Dismantles Racks 1 wk Mon 22/04/19 Fri 26/04/19 1 wk

461 0% Dismantling of AHUs in b.251 extension 40 days Mon 13/05/19 Fri 05/07/19 40 days

462 0% Decabling and Cabling of the new IT Rack 3 days Mon 27/05/19 Wed 29/05/19 3 days

463 0% Phase 3B - Remaining De-cabling at 251 + Obsolete Signal 251
+ All Interlock

35 days Mon 01/07/19 Fri 16/08/19 35 days

464 0% 3B.1 De-cabling Signal Interlock: all from 251 till 157/352
(trap/entry)

2 wks Mon 01/07/19 Fri 12/07/19 2 wks

465 0% 3B.2 De-Cabling Signal Cables obsolete + LV + AC 2 wks Mon 01/07/19 Fri 12/07/19 2 wks

466 0% 3B.3 De-cabling DC inside 251 (5km/week) 2 wks Mon 01/07/19 Fri 12/07/19 2 wks

468 0% 3B.5 Cable Trays: Dismantling of cables trays at 251: 3 weeks 3 wks Mon 15/07/19 Fri 02/08/19 3 wks

469 100% Elec. Infr. Dismantling ME11/B.251 20 days Mon 25/02/19 Fri 22/03/19 20 days

470 100% Existing transformers removal in ME11 1 wk Tue 05/03/19 Mon 11/03/19 1 wk

471 100% Transformers oil retention pit pollution analysis in ME11 2 wks Mon 11/03/19 Fri 22/03/19 2 wks

474 0% Installation activities in b.251 323 days Mon 01/07/19 Wed 07/10/20 323 days

475 0% Installation of AHUs 60 days Mon 08/07/19 Fri 27/09/19 60 days

491 0% Elec. Infr. Installation ME11/B.251 205 days Mon 01/07/19 Fri 24/04/20 205 days

492 0% Civil works for new transformers installation in ME11 2 wks Mon 01/07/19 Fri 12/07/19 2 wks

514 2% Galleries works 271 days Thu 06/12/18 Thu 16/01/20 271 days

515 4% Dismantling 142 days Thu 06/12/18 Fri 05/07/19 142 days

517 0% Removal works in technical galleries below B156, B157, B251
and in-between

1 wk Mon 13/05/19 Fri 17/05/19 1 wk

518 0% Removal works - Options WL0.B1, WL0.B2, WL0.C, WL0.D -
Technical gallery b/w B355/B156

3 wks Mon 17/06/19 Fri 05/07/19 3 wks

6 days LV Works in b.352 (No HH possible)

91 days Roof works

4 wks Install the destratification fans

1 wk General acceptation

30 days Dismantling in B355 demiwater station

2 wks Civil works for new transformers installation in b. 157

Magnets removal in the fast access area

1 wk Concrete floor dismantling

Cleaning Secondary Area

3 wks Manifold dismantling

1 day Laser scan in secondary areas

2 wks Removal works in Building 157 + Option WL0.J

2 days Survey measurement between T8B/T9/T10

1 day Dismantle fire detection

3 wks Openning of the roof (Cast iron layer)

Beamline Dismantling

3 days T11 Magnets dismantling in primary area

1 day Target removal in primary area + very radioactive blocks

1 day DC Cables disconnections (Primary Area) + hoses

2 days Vacuum disconnection and dismantling in secondary areas

1 wk Magnet (T9.QDE01/QFO02/BHZ01) dismantling in primary area

1 day Beam Instrumentation dismantling in primary area

1 day Stopper dumps dismantling in primary area

1 day Mechanical supports  dismantling (Partial) in primary area

4 wks Openning between prim. Area/sec area

1 wk Removal of all the magnet non-needed by the survey

Beam Instrumentation dismantling in b.352

Relocation of shieldings for magnet removal

Magnet dismantling in b.352

5 days M100/M200 dismantling

Beam stoppers dismantling in b.352

Mechanical supports  dismantling in b.352

1 day Laser scan in b.352

3 wks Removal works in B352 and technical galleries (controlled areas) below B157/B352

1 day Openning of the trench (For hoses removal)

Installation activities in b.352

4 wks Re-arrange shielding (OPENNING BETWEEN B.352/B.157 + DUMP)

Identification of DC cables under the selecteur de ligne (Continuity test)

1 wk Dismantles Racks

40 days Dismantling of AHUs in b.251 extension

3 days Decabling and Cabling of the new IT Rack

Phase 3B - Remaining De-cabling at 251 + Obsolete Signal 251 + All Interlock

2 wks 3B.1 De-cabling Signal Interlock: all from 251 till 157/352 (trap/entry)

2 wks 3B.2 De-Cabling Signal Cables obsolete + LV + AC

2 wks 3B.3 De-cabling DC inside 251 (5km/week)

3 wks 3B.5 Cable Trays: Dismantling of cables trays at 251: 3 weeks

Existing transformers removal in ME11

Transformers oil retention pit pollution analysis in ME11

Installation activities in b.251

60 days Installation of AHUs

Elec. Infr. Installation ME11/B.251

2 wks Civil works for new transformers installation in ME11

1 wk Removal works in technical galleries below B156, B157, B251 and in-between

3 wks Removal works - Options WL0.B1, WL0.B2, WL0.C, WL0.D - Technical gallery b/w B355/B156
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